

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Miscellaneous Jurisdiction Case No.2625 of 1996

Arising out of

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No. 3748 of 1995.

- =====
1. Arti Devi, W/o Shri Gopal Prasad and D/o Shri Fakira Ram, resident of Mohalla Gangjala, War No. 12, Near Polytechnic Gumti, Saharsa,
 2. Janki Devi, Daughter of Late Uma Shankar Singh, resident of Mohalla Shivpur, P.S. Gangjala, Distt. Saharsha

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. State of Bihar through Home Commissioner, Home (Police) Department, Old Secretariat, Patna,
2. Director General-cum-Inspector General of Police, Bihar, Patna,
3. Dy. Inspector General of Police (Headquarter), Bihar, Patna,
4. Asstt. Inspector General of Police (Personnel), Bihar, Patna,
5. Dy. Inspector General of Police, Koshi Range, Saharsa,
6. Shri Parvej Hayat, the then Superintendent of Police, Saharsha, presently Superintendent of Police, Purnea,
7. Superintendent of Police, Saharsha,
8. Superintendent of Police, Supaul,
9. Superintendent of Police, Madhepura,
10. Superintendent of Police, Khagaria,
11. District Welfare Officer, Saharsha,
12. Lady Constable, Manju Devi, daughter of Ram Sagar Sharma, Sharma Timber, Madhepura, P.S., Town & Distt. Supaul,
13. Geeta Kundu, daughter of Saroj Ramjee Kundu, Amirpura Bengali Tola, Station Road, Samastipur, P.S. and District Khagaria, at present Police Line, Khagaria,
14. Bharti Kumari, daughter of Shri Ramdeo Mishra, Gautam Nagar, Gagjala, Saharsha, P.S. & Distt. Saharsha, at present Police Line, Supaul,
15. Madhu Sinha, daughter of Late Kamta Prasad Sinha, Chitragupta Nagar, Saharsha, P.S. and Distt. Saharsha, at present Police Line, Supaul.

.... Respondents

=====

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/s : Mr.

For the Respondent/s : Mr.

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR SINGH

ORAL ORDER

(Per: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE)

5 20-03-2017

None appears.

Defect pointed out by the office has not also been



rectified. Four weeks’ final time was allowed for rectification of the defect when the matter was taken up before the Joint Registrar (Judicial). It seems that the applicant is not interested in the matter. The application is dismissed for want of prosecution.

(Rajendra Menon, CJ)

(Sudhir Singh, J)

Dilip, A.R.

U			
---	--	--	--

